



## Ajinomoto Co., Inc. Announces the Group's Personnel Changes

**TOKYO, February 14, 2024** – Ajinomoto Co., Inc. announces the following personnel changes of the Ajinomoto Group company.

## As of April 1

Ajinomoto Trading, Inc.

New Position	Current Position	Name
(Retired from office)	President & Representative Director, Ajinomoto Trading, Inc.	Taisuke Oka
President & Representative Director, Ajinomoto Trading, Inc.	Chairman & President, Ajinomoto (China) Co., Ltd. President, SHANGHAI AJINOMOTO AMINO ACID CO., LTD.	Takaaki Sakai

## As of April 1

## AJINOMOTO ENGINEERING CORPORATION

New Position	Current Position	Name
(Retired from office)	President & Representative Director, AJINOMOTO ENGINEERING CORPORATION	Masato Yokoyama
President & Representative Director, AJINOMOTO ENGINEERING CORPORATION	General Manager, Digital Transformation Dept. Ajinomoto Co., Inc.	Kenichi Kaito

The Ajinomoto Group will contribute to the well-being of all human beings, our society and our planet with "AminoScience" based on the corporate slogan "Eat Well, Live Well.". The Ajinomoto Group has offices in 36 countries and regions, and sells products in more than 130 countries and regions. In fiscal 2022, sales were 1.3591 trillion yen (10.0 billion U.S. dollars). To learn more, visit <a href="https://www.ajinomoto.com">www.ajinomoto.com</a>.

For further information, please contact: HERE